Global data
Brand
Type designation
Standard
Certifications / Approvals
Notes on installation
Notes on installation Service Entrance Cable per UL 854:
•Section 23 Impact Test
•Section 24 Crushing Test
TECSUN (UL) PV1-F PV-Wire is permitted for direct burial (UL 4703-4). The corresponding
installation guidelines shall be taken in consideration.
Design features
Conductor
Insulation
Outer sheath
Outer sheath colour
Electrolytic tinned copper, Class 5 in accordance with IEC 60228 (VDE 0295)
HEPR complying with UL 1581 Table 50.245, IEC 60502-1
Cross-linked EVA rubber complying with UL 1581 Table 50.245, DIN VDE 0282 part 1, HD 22.1.
Insulation and Jacket are solidly bonded (Two-Layer-Insulation)
Black
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage
Max. permissible operating voltage AC
Max. permissible operating voltage DC
Test voltage
Current Carrying Capacity description
Electrical Tests
Relative Permittivity and Stability Factor
Long Term Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Withstand
(Uo/U) 600/1000 V AC per TÜV 2PfG 1169/08.2007 rating.
(U) 600 V AC per UL 4703 rating
0.7/1.2 kV
0.9/1.8 kV
AC: 6,5 kV / DC: 15 kV (5 Min.)
Meets requirements for PV-Wire as per TÜV 2 PfG 1169/08.2007
TÜV 2PfG 1169/08.2007: meets HD 22.2 Conductor Resistance, Test Voltages AC and DC, Electric
Strength, Surface Resistance, Spark Test on Insulation, EN 50305 Part 6 DC stability (10 days, 85°C,
salt water, 900 V DC), Insulation Resistance at 20° C and 90° C in Water.
PRYSMIAN Internal Testing: Insulation Resistance at 120° C in Air.
• Meets UL 2556 Section 6.6: after 14 days < 1; Difference day 1 and day 14 < 0.5;
Per UL 2556 Section 6.2 Method 1 and UL 44 Table 42 and 43: 1.5 - 6 mm² 3.0 kV; 10 - 35 mm²
3.5 kV; 50 - 95 mm² 4.0 kV
TECSUN(UL)
PV1-F, UL Categorie: ZKLA
Acc. to UL 4703 (PV-Wire), NEC NFPA 70 690.31A and TÜV 2 PfG 1169/08.2007
UL Cert-No. 011011-E312049; TÜV Cert.-No. R 60039360
Application
PRYSMIAN TECSUN (UL) PV1-F PV-Wire, acc. to UL 4703 and TÜV 2PfG 1169/08.2007, is intended for use in Photovoltaic Power Supply Systems.
They are suitable for applications indoor and/or outdoor, in industrial and agriculture fields, in/at equipment with protective insulation (Protecting
Class II) and in explosion hazard areas (PRYSMIAN Internal Testing). They may be installed fixed, freely suspended or free movable, in cable trays,
conduits, on and in walls.
TECSUN (UL) PV1-F PV-Wire is permitted for direct burial (UL 4703-4).
TECSUN(UL) PV1-F 0,6/1kV AC (600V UL)
PV cables, rubber insulated, UL and TÜV certified
TECSUN(UL) PV1-F 0,6/1kV AC (600V UL)
PV cables, rubber insulated, UL and TÜV certified Revision: 08. Aug 2017